
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Hammer Throw M60 (5)
Judge: ŁOJKO Tomasz

Arild Busterud NOR Lјublјana, SLO 08-07-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 63.32

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-26  13:00:00

End: 19-03-26  13:40:00

1 1742 Bernard JAGUSCH M60 45.81     Germany

2 1728 Rudolf A. HILLEBRECHT M60 39.69  SB   Germany

3 2410 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 38.68     Italy

4 3711 Jarosław WOLNY M60 35.97     Poland

5 130 Franz KASTENBERGER M60 35.64     Austria

6 1846 Torsten MATZ M60 34.77     Germany

7 478 Jiri SOLAR M60 34.45     Czech Republic

8 418 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 34.31     Czech Republic

9 2823 Lars GREIFF M60 31.80     Norway

10 3014 Jerzy DUNAL M60 22.55     Poland

11 274 Jerzy DABROWA M60 20.86     Canada

2487 Vincenzo RUISI M60 DNS     Italy

I II III IV V VI

45.73 x 44.15 x x 45.81Bernard JAGUSCH

36.64 39.69 xRudolf A. HILLEBRECHT

38.56 x 38.68Lorenzo LOCATI

35.97 x xJarosław WOLNY

33.97 x 35.64Franz KASTENBERGER

33.24 34.77 xTorsten MATZ

x 34.45 xJiri SOLAR

x 31.38 34.31Jarosalav HUBÁČEK

31.80 x xLars GREIFF

22.55 x xJerzy DUNAL

20.47 20.55 20.86Jerzy DABROWA

Vincenzo RUISI

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-26  13:30:00

End: 19-03-26  15:00:00

1 116 Gottfried GASSENBAUER M60 57.06  SB   Austria

2 3289 Witold LIPOWSKI M60 52.17     Poland

3 1122 Lucien NOLUVEAU M60 48.08     France

4 1542 David VALENTINE M60 47.92     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1705 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 45.39     Germany

6 4326 Michael VENNING M60 43.34     United States of America

7 1416 John MORELAND M60 42.59  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Page 1 of 3

TORUŃ 2019 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 19-03-26 15:45:11



8 1247 Ian COOLEY M60 41.12  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 2081 László BIRIZDÓ M60 39.45     Hungary

10 3751 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 39.04     Poland

11 2006 Jan VOIGT M60 35.53     Germany

3290 Czesław LIS M60 NM     Poland

I II III IV V VI

x 46.74 53.77 52.91 53.25 57.06Gottfried GASSENBAUER

x 47.15 x 49.68 48.81 52.17Witold LIPOWSKI

43.01 46.42 46.44 45.78 48.08 45.14Lucien NOLUVEAU

43.85 45.95 47.92 45.65 x xDavid VALENTINE

42.89 45.39 44.21 x x -Norbert HASSELBERG

38.29 41.68 x x 41.01 43.34Michael VENNING

42.59 41.67 41.78 40.76 x xJohn MORELAND

41.12 x 39.64Ian COOLEY

33.24 39.32 39.45László BIRIZDÓ

39.04 x xEdward ZWOLSKI

35.53 33.93 35.51Jan VOIGT

x - -Czesław LIS
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Gottfried GASSENBAUER M60 Austria 57.061  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Witold LIPOWSKI M60 Poland 52.172     

3 GROUP 2 Lucien NOLUVEAU M60 France 48.083     

4 GROUP 2 David VALENTINE M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 47.924     

5 GROUP 1 Bernard JAGUSCH M60 Germany 45.811     

6 GROUP 2 Norbert HASSELBERG M60 Germany 45.395     

7 GROUP 2 Michael VENNING M60 United States of America 43.346     

8 GROUP 2 John MORELAND M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 42.597  SB   

9 GROUP 2 Ian COOLEY M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 41.128  SB   

10 GROUP 1 Rudolf A. HILLEBRECHT M60 Germany 39.692  SB   

11 GROUP 2 László BIRIZDÓ M60 Hungary 39.459     

12 GROUP 2 Edward ZWOLSKI M60 Poland 39.0410     

13 GROUP 1 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 Italy 38.683     

14 GROUP 1 Jarosław WOLNY M60 Poland 35.974     

15 GROUP 1 Franz KASTENBERGER M60 Austria 35.645     

16 GROUP 2 Jan VOIGT M60 Germany 35.5311     

17 GROUP 1 Torsten MATZ M60 Germany 34.776     

18 GROUP 1 Jiri SOLAR M60 Czech Republic 34.457     

19 GROUP 1 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 Czech Republic 34.318     

20 GROUP 1 Lars GREIFF M60 Norway 31.809     

21 GROUP 1 Jerzy DUNAL M60 Poland 22.5510     

22 GROUP 1 Jerzy DABROWA M60 Canada 20.8611     

GROUP 2 Czesław LIS M60 Poland NM     

GROUP 1 Vincenzo RUISI M60 Italy DNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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